

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5804
OFFERED BY MS. JACKSON LEE OF TEXAS

Page 2, line 4, strike “is amended by adding” and insert the following: “is amended—”

- 1 (1) in subsection (e)(6), by striking “utilizing
2 resources,” and inserting “developing and utilizing,
3 in consultation with the Advisory Board established
4 pursuant to subsection (g), resources”; and
5 (2) by adding

Page 2, line 14, strike “Detention and” and insert “Non-Federal”.

Page 3, beginning line 9, strike “Trends and patterns in human trafficking” and insert “Recruitment tactics used by human traffickers”.

Page 3, line 13, strike “campaigns for” and insert “tools for distribution to”.

Page 3, line 16, strike “Outreach to” and insert “Identification of additional”.

Page 3, line 18, strike “provide assistance in”.

